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Welcome to RBC!
22" April 2018

Morning Service: 10.30am Evening Service: 6.30pm

An Audience of One: Prayer s:::g:);i:roﬂ;?:: r:il;
Luke 18:10-14 § maj v

Malachi 1:1 - 4:6
Revd lan Bunce

Revd lan Bunce

We give you a very warm welcome to our services of worship here today especially if you
are a visitor or it is your first time here.

There are opportunities to receive prayer after each service. Please make your way to the
prayer spaces, or speak to someone wearing a yellow lanyard.

Children and young people are welcome and in the morning we normally have activities for
ages up to Year 13, leaving midway through the service. We also have a créche in the Oak
Room for the under 3’s.

Please feel free to stay and join us for refreshments in the entrance foyer after the service.

Ministry team: To contact the church or Ministers:

lan Bunce Minister - Team Leader ©) 01708 743382
Jan Loveard Minister - with a focus on Youth and Children 2 office@romfordbaptist.org.uk
=

Vikki Bunce Minister - with a focus on the older generation Main Rd, Romford, RM1 3BL

n www.facebook.com/romfordbaptist/  www.romfordbaptist.org.uk




Family News & Prayer Requests

e Please continue to pray for: Ken Yates
Jim & Iris Hooper Lilian Wingate
Marge Slade Lynn Anderson
Dana Gherasim Steve Kirby
Sarah Delaney Mavis & Arthur Poultney
Beryl Mather Sheila Cross
Nick Lear Samuel Tunde
Brenda Brett Brenda & Dickie Beaver

. Maria Elder expresses deep thanks and gratitude for all the powerful
prayers for her. After an appointment this week, they have said they
can no longer find anything on the CT scan!

. Pat East would like to say thank you to everyone for their cards,
messages and phone calls and to those who were able to make the
trip to St Albans for David’s thanksgiving service.

. Please pray for Gordon & Barbara Palmer after Gordon’s brother Alan
passed away recently.

. Please pray for Mike Simpson who is preaching at Elm Park Baptist
Church this morning.

Notices:

Parent & Toddlers The Committee are meeting at 11.30am on
Monday (23" April).

Romford The programme and booking forms for this

3 Baptist Church year’s Holiday at Home are available from the

Holiday at Home Welcome Desk. Please remember that forms
need to be returned with payment.




More notices:
Shared lunch

Men’s Group

WiFi

rbc-public

Fit 4 Life

christians
against
poverty
A
-

Unlock London

Church away day

The next fellowship lunch will be 20" May. All
are welcome. Please remember, if you are
bringing hot food, it needs to be already cooked,
and just ready to be reheated.

This Tuesday 8pom in the Youth Lounge - Fred
Biggs: Roping us in again. Come and join us for a
very interesting evening.

Please note that the WiFi system has changed,
you will need to log on to the new one with the
same password, see posters for the password.

The group restarts Tuesday 24" April at 12.45pm
in the Willow Hall, programmes now available at
the Welcome Desk. Newcomers are welcome.

The next CAP money course starts 29" April, &
then 13" & 20™ May, from 4-6pm in the Youth
Lounge. To book, phone Alison Savine.

The next Unlock London Walk will be Saturday
28" April, for details see posters or website
(www.unlock-urban.org.uk/support_walk.php)
or speak to Colin & Susan Young.

Save the date: Saturday 13" October. More
information to follow in due course.




The week ahead (From 22" April 2018):

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

10am
10.30am
6pm
6.30pm

10am & 12.50pm
1lam-2pm
12-2pm

7pm

10am
12pm
12.45pm
2.15pm
6.30pm
8pm
8-9pm

9am/12pm
9.30am
9.45am

1pm

10.30am
12.30pm

10am

10am
10.30am
4pm
6pm
6.30pm

Prayer before service
Morning Service
Prayer before service
Evening Service

Parent & Toddlers
Kerygma
Foodbank
Streetlight

Needlecraft Group
Booking

Fit 4 Life

Treasure Times

Outside booking

Men’s Group

Evening prayer meeting

Outside bookings
Parkside meetings
Parent & Toddlers

Outside booking

Special needs small group
Daytime prayer meeting

Inspirations

Prayer before service
Morning service

CAP Money Course
Prayer before service
Evening Service

Juniper Room
The Church
Juniper Room
The Church

Willow Hall

Foyer

Juniper Room
Youth Lounge/Hall

Oak Room
Foyer

Willow Hall
Willow Hall
Foyer

Youth Lounge
Juniper Room

Foyer/Willow Hall
Pine Room
Willow Hall

Willow Hall

Foyer
Oak Room

Willow Hall

Juniper Room
The Church
Youth Lounge
Juniper Room
The Church




