



Welcome to RBC! 22nd April 2018

Morning Service: 10.30am

Evening Service: 6.30pm

An Audience of One: Prayer Luke 18:10-14 Revd Ian Bunce Minor prophets with something major to say Malachi 1:1 - 4:6 Revd Ian Bunce

We give you a very warm welcome to our services of worship here today especially if you are a visitor or it is your first time here.

There are opportunities to receive prayer after each service. Please make your way to the prayer spaces, or speak to someone wearing a yellow lanyard.

Children and young people are welcome and in the morning we normally have activities for ages up to Year 13, leaving midway through the service. We also have a crèche in the Oak Room for the under 3's.

Please feel free to stay and join us for refreshments in the entrance foyer after the service.

Ministry team: To contact the church or Ministers:

lan Bunce Minister - Team Leader © 01708 743382

Jan LoveardMinister - with a focus on Youth and ChildrenImage: Children office@romfordbaptist.org.ukVikki BunceMinister - with a focus on the older generationImage: Children office@romfordbaptist.org.uk



www.facebook.com/romfordbaptist/

www.romfordbaptist.org.uk

Family News & Prayer Requests

Please continue to pray for: Ken Yates

Jim & Iris Hooper Lilian Wingate
Marge Slade Lynn Anderson
Dana Gherasim Steve Kirby

Sarah Delaney Mavis & Arthur Poultney

Beryl Mather Sheila Cross
Nick Lear Samuel Tunde

Brenda Brett Brenda & Dickie Beaver

- Maria Elder expresses deep thanks and gratitude for all the powerful prayers for her. After an appointment this week, they have said they can no longer find anything on the CT scan!
- Pat East would like to say thank you to everyone for their cards, messages and phone calls and to those who were able to make the trip to St Albans for David's thanksgiving service.
- Please pray for Gordon & Barbara Palmer after Gordon's brother Alan passed away recently.
- Please pray for Mike Simpson who is preaching at Elm Park Baptist Church this morning.

Notices:

Parent & Toddlers The Committee are meeting at 11.30am on Monday (23rd April).



The programme and booking forms for this year's Holiday at Home are available from the Welcome Desk. Please remember that forms need to be returned with payment.

More notices:

Shared lunch

The next fellowship lunch will be 20th May. All are welcome. Please remember, if you are bringing hot food, it needs to be already cooked, and just ready to be reheated.

Men's Group

This Tuesday 8pm in the Youth Lounge - Fred Biggs: Roping us in again. Come and join us for a very interesting evening.

WiFi rbc-public

Please note that the WiFi system has changed, you will need to log on to the new one with the same password, see posters for the password.

Fit 4 Life

The group restarts Tuesday 24th April at 12.45pm in the Willow Hall, programmes now available at the Welcome Desk. Newcomers are welcome.



The next CAP money course starts 29th April, & then 13th & 20th May, from 4-6pm in the Youth Lounge. To book, phone Alison Savine.

Unlock London

The next Unlock London Walk will be Saturday 28th April, for details see posters or website (www.unlock-urban.org.uk/support_walk.php) or speak to Colin & Susan Young.

Church away day

Save the date: Saturday 13th October. More information to follow in due course.

The week ahead (From 22 nd April 2018):			
Sunday	10am	Prayer before service	Juniper Room
•	10.30am	Morning Service	The Church
	6pm	Prayer before service	Juniper Room
	6.30pm	Evening Service	The Church
	0.30pm	LVerining Service	THE CHUICH
Monday	10am & 12.50pm	Parent & Toddlers	Willow Hall
Wilding	11am-2pm	Kerygma	Fover
	•	, •	•
	12-2pm	Foodbank	Juniper Room
	7pm	Streetlight	Youth Lounge/Hall
Tuesday	10am	Needlecraft Group	Oak Room
	12pm	Booking	Foyer
	12.45pm	Fit 4 Life	Willow Hall
	2.15pm	Treasure Times	Willow Hall
	6.30pm	Outside booking	Foyer
	8pm	Men's Group	Youth Lounge
	8-9pm	Evening prayer meeting	Juniper Room
	o spiii	Evening prayer meeting	Jumper Room
Wednesday	9am/12pm	Outside bookings	Foyer/Willow Hall
,	9.30am	Parkside meetings	Pine Room
	9.45am	Parent & Toddlers	Willow Hall
	3.43aiii	raient & roudiers	willow Hall
Thursday	1pm	Outside booking	Willow Hall
Friday	10.30am	Special needs small group	Foyer
	12.30pm	Daytime prayer meeting	Oak Room
Saturday	10am	Inspirations	Willow Hall
Sunday	10am	Prayer before service	Juniper Room
	10.30am	Morning service	The Church
		CAP Money Course	Youth Lounge
	4pm	•	•
	6pm	Prayer before service	Juniper Room
	6.30pm	Evening Service	The Church